

#### CRANBERRY CHEDDAR 40G PINK WAX

Ingredients - Mild Cheddar (**MILK**) (91%), Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil) (9%), Preservative E202 (Potassium Sorbate). Nutritional per 100g - Cals 406/KJ 1685, Protein 25g, Fat 31.5g of which saturates 21.3g, Carbohydrates 5g of which sugars 0.2g, Salt 1.8g. Suitable for Vegetarians.

#### SUNDAY ROAST CHEDDAR 40G BLACK WAX

Ingredients - Mild Cheddar (**MILK**) (96%), Cracked Black Pepper, Garlic, Rosemary, Preservative E202 (Potassium Sorbate). Nutritional per 100g - Cals 404/KJ 1687, Protein 24.8g, Fat 33.5g of which saturates 20.8g, Carbohydrates 1.3g of which sugars 0.2g, Fibre 1.7g, Salt 1.8g. Suitable for Vegetarians.

#### VINTAGE CHEDDAR 40G GREEN WAX

Ingredients - Vintage Cheddar Cheese ((**MILK**), Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetable Rennet). Nutritional per 100g - Cals 410/KJ 1700, Protein 25g, Fat 34.4g of which saturates 21.7g, Carbohydrates 0.1g of which sugars 0.1g, Salt 1.8g. Suitable for Vegetarians.

#### PIGS IN BLANKETS CHEDDAR 40G WHITE WAX

Ingredients - Mild Cheddar (**MILK**) (96%), Marmite Yeast Extract (Yeast extract (**BARLEY, WHEAT, OATS, RYE**)) (3%), Salt, Vegetable Juice Concentrate, Vitamins, Natural Flavoring (**CELERY**), Yeast extract in Jar (Yeast Extract, Water, Salt, Niacin, Thiamin, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Vitamin B12), Preservative E202 (Potassium Sorbate). Nutritional per 100g - Cals 406/KJ 1685, Protein 25g, Fat 31.5g of which saturates 21.3g, Carbohydrates 5g of which sugars 0.2g, Salt 1.8g. Suitable for Vegetarians.

#### ORANGE AND WHISKY CHEDDAR 40G ORANGE WAX

Ingredients - Mild Cheddar (**MILK**) (87%), Minced Orange Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid) (7%), Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Orange Oil, Whiskey, Preservative E202 (Potassium Sorbate). Nutritional per 100g - Cals 395/KJ 1693, Protein 22.9g, Fat 32.3g of which saturates 21.1g, Carbohydrates 2.6g of which sugars 2.6g, Salt 1.26g. Suitable for Vegetarians.

#### MEXICAN SWEET CHILLI CHEDDAR 40G RED WAX

Ingredients - Mild Cheddar (**MILK**) (88%), Minced Apricot (9%) (Apricots, Preservative (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**)), Red Crushed Chillies, Key Lime Oil, Preservative E202 (Potassium Sorbate). Nutritional per 100g - Cals 390/KJ 1617, Protein 21.1g, Fat 31.5g of which saturates 22.1g, Carbohydrates 6.2g of which sugars 3.8g, Salt 1.44g. Suitable for Vegetarians.

#### COUNTRY GARDEN CHUTNEY 28G

Ingredients - Vegetables (38%) (Onions, Carrots, Swede, Turnip, Parsnips), Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Apricots, Apples, Tomato Puree, Sultanas, Garlic, Salt, Tamarind Pasta, **MUSTARD** Flour, Spices. Nutritional per 100g - Cals 164/KJ 698, Protein 1.2g, Fat 0.4g of which saturates 0g, Carbohydrates 38.4g of which sugars 37g, Salt 1.6g, Fibre 1.9g. Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.

#### CARAMELISED ONION MARMALADE 28G

Ingredients - Onions (46%), Raw Cane Sugar, Spiced Vinegar (Cider Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger), Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Gelling Agent : Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice. Nutritional per 100g - Cals 282/KJ 1193, Protein 0.8g, Fat 1.2g of which saturates 0.2g, Carbohydrates 65.6g of which sugars 64.2g, Salt 0.1g, Fibre 1.7g. Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.

#### MINI CHEESE BISCUITS 10ge

Ingredients - **WHEAT** flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (22%) (MILK, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), **OATS**, water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. Nutritional per 100g - Cals 467/KJ 1952, Protein 12.7g, Fat 27g of which saturates 14g, Carbohydrates 42g of which sugars 3g, Salt 2.08g. Not suitable for **NUT & SESAME** allergy sufferers. May also contain traces of **EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA** and other gluten sources (**SPELT, RYE, BARLEY**). Suitable for Vegetarians.

**Allergens: MILK, BARLEY, WHEAT, OATS, RYE, CELERY, SULPHITES, MUSTARD, NUTS, SESAME, EGG, PEANUT, SOYA, SPELT.**